FORM FTO-1618A3 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-13-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

R

101318884

HEET

Our Reis:: 48657-0001			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission Document ID # (Non-Recordation) (PE	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date		
Reel # Frame # MAR 0 2 2000	X Change of Name 2/24/2000.		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Marl	k if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name Secure Commerce Services, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation Association			
Other	· —		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Paytru\$t, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)29 Emmons Drive, Suite E10			
Address (line 2) Princeton, New Jersey 08540			
Address (line 3)			
,	d PartnershipIf document to be recorded is an assignment and		
X_Corporation Association	the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization_Delaware			
/13/2000 DHGUYEN 00000036 75609583 \ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 0P			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0434

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and		•	mber <u>(212) 309-6988</u>
Name Kerry A. K Address (line 1) MORGAN		Attn: TMCII	
Address (line 2) 1800 M Str			
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C. 2002.6.6060		
Pages Enter the to including an	otal number of pages of the ny attachments.	attached conveyance docu	ment # _ 2
Trademark Application N	umber(s) or Registratio	n Number(s)	
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
75/609,583	75/847,679		
75/847,675	75/891,641		
75/847,676	75/903,602		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6			
Fee Amount Fee Method of Payment	Amount for Properties Li : Enclosed X		sit Account \$165
(Enter for payment by deposit acco	ount or if additional fees can be	charged to the account.)	Deposit Account Number: 13-4520

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number: 13-4520

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Kengle Keynovek Signature

3/2/2000 Date Signed

Kerry A. Krzynowek
Name of Person Signing

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/24/2000 001093011 - 2989664

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SECURE COMMERCE SERVICES, INC.

Under Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law



Secure Commerce Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held on February 23, 2000, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that subject to stockholder approval, Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Charter") of the Company be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: Name: The name of the corporation is Paytru\$t, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the GCL and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the GCL to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the GCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of amendment of amended and restated certificate of incorporation has been duly executed by the undersigned this 24 day of February. 2000.

Name: Flint A.Lane
Title: President

1-PH/1165464.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0436

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SECURE COMMERCE
SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SECURE COMMERCE
SERVICES, INC." TO "PAYTRUST, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2989664 8100

001093011



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0277519

DATE:

02-24-00

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/02/2000 REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0437